02363

-CH \$40.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBCI Operating, L.P.		I06/18/1998 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Building Components, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Its General Partner, NCI Operating Corp., a Nevada corporation	
Street Address:	7301 Fairview	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0236307	AJAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4682 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street

Address Line 2: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61908-3074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa R. Hemphill

Total Attachments: 1

source=MetalBuildingComponentsnamechange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0457

900009121

FILED
in the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 19 1998

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, V.A.T.S., art. 6132a-1, the undersigned, a limited partnership subject to said statute, hereby certifies that it has adopted the following amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership, to be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment by the Secretary of State of Texas.

- 1. The name of the limited parmership is MBCI Operating, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is changed to Metal Building Components, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the limited partnership is executed on this // day of June, 1998.

GENERAL PARTNER:

NCI OPERATING CORP., a Nevada corporation

By:

Robert I. Mediocit. Vice President

556732/01:61908-308

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 06/14/2004